PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5285051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMEER BHATIA	03/29/2016
ANTON F. FLIEG	04/22/2016
JOSEPH EUGENE ROSE	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERNER INNOVATION, INC.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 10200 ABILITIES WAY	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14986432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: blarge@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (CERNER)

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	246622
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON M. LARGE
SIGNATURE:	/BRANDON M. LARGE/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif source=Assignments#page3.tif source=Assignments#page4.tif

PATENT 505238281 REEL: 047783 FRAME: 0751

CRNI,246622

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Sameer Bhatia of 5106 Lockwood Lane, Omaha, in the County

of Douglas, and State of Nebraska (68152); and Anton F. Flieg of 14418 Fox Run Drive,

Kearney, in the County of Clay, and State of Missouri (64060); and Joseph Eugene Rose of

8386 N. Oaks Ct., Grand Blanc, in the County of Genesee, and State of Michigan (48439); and

Stephen Ward of 195 O'Carroll Ave, Peterborough, in the County of Peterborough, and State of

Ontario, Canada (K9H 4V5), hereby declare that we are the original, first and joint inventors of

the invention relating to MONITORING SPECIMEN INTEGRITY IN AUTOMATED

BLOOD SAMPLE PROCESSING SYSTEM for which we have made application for Letters

Patent of the United States, Serial No. 14/986,432, filed December 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, CERNER INNOVATION, INC., a corporation duly organized under

the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 10200 Abilities

Way, Kansas City, in the County of Wyandotte, in the State of Kansas (66111), is desirous of

acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters

Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all

countries foreign thereto;

. 3333

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we,

Sameer Bhatia, Anton F. Flieg, Joseph Eugene Rose and Stephen Ward, have sold, assigned

and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said CERNER

INNOVATION, INC. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to

and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to

and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 047783 FRAME: 0752

said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CERNER INNOVATION, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 29 day of2016.
EXECUTED this day of, 2016.

Anton F. Flieg

Smy 199

1585071

Page 2 of 3

said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all refissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CERNER INNOVATION, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment,

EXECUTED this day of, 2016.
Sameer Bhatia
EXECUTED this _23 day of
Anton F. Flieg

EXECUTED this <u>So</u> day of <u>heroly</u> , 2016.
Joseph Eugene Rose
Joseph Eugene Rose
EXECUTED this day of, 2016.
Stephen Ward

1585071

Fage 3 of 3 $\,$

PATENT REEL: 047783 FRAME: 0755